
117283 - Ironton Resurfacing $977,820

5th Street and
Maple Avenue

0 Yes
-

15 - Pavement resurfacing and/or
rehabilitation - Safety

Yes
OH - 48 -
Preservation

PM2

Resurface at 5th street and maple avenue In the city of ironton.

Preliminary Engineering STBG $44,080 - - - - - $44,080

Total Preliminary Engineering $44,080 - - - - - $44,080

Construction Local Match - - $136,748 - - - $136,748

Construction ARC - - $250,000 - - - $250,000

Construction STBG - - $546,992 - - - $546,992

Total Construction - - $933,740 - - - $933,740

Total Prior Costs $44,080 - - - - - $44,080

Total Programmed $44,080 - $933,740 - - - $977,820

CURRENT CHANGE REASON Schedule / Funding / Scope- Update Increase in Local Funds - Increase in Federal Funds - Funding Update

PROJECT CHANGES Plan Revision Name changed from "Ad. Mod. #10" to "Ad. Mod. #14"

FUNDING CHANGES

STBG

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in CN from $363,811 to $546,992

Local Match

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in CN from $116,861 to $136,748

FEDERAL PROJECT COST Increased from $657,891 to $841,072 (27.84%)

TOTAL PROJECT COST Increased from $774,752 to $977,820 (26.21%)

State Project ID Federal ID Lead Agency Project Type Total Cost

Route/Road Name Route Length AQ Exempt AQ Exempt
Category

AQ Exempt Category Details

Groupable Groupable
Category

Performance
Measure

Project Description

PHASE FUND SOURCE PRIOR FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FUTURE TOTAL

10057 - Lawrence - Ironton 5th Street & Maple Avenue.



EFLHD - ODOT Miscellaneous $2,451,000

- - -
-

-

-
- -

2021 OH FS‐1 February Regional Storm.

Design ERFO - - $2,451,000 - - - $2,451,000

Total Design - - $2,451,000 - - - $2,451,000

Total Programmed - - $2,451,000 - - - $2,451,000

CURRENT
CHANGE REASON

Schedule / Funding / Scope- Update Remove Project - Move Project to FY 2025 - Funding Update - Add Design Phase -
Change Description

PROJECT
CHANGES

Description changed from "This is a statewide project from the Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division. It will repair
slope failures on big bend beach road, vesuvius road, and hanging rock spur road." to "2021 OH FS‐1 February Regional
Storm."

Plan Revision Name changed from "Amendment #1" to "Ad. Mod. #14"

Project Type changed from "Roadway Minor Rehab" to "Miscellaneous"

FUNDING
CHANGES

Other Match

- Decrease funds in FY 2024 in CN from $934,700 to $0

ERFO

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in D from $0 to $2,451,000

FEDERAL
PROJECT COST

Stays the same $0

TOTAL PROJECT
COST

Increased from $934,700 to $2,451,000 (162.22%)

State Project ID Federal ID Lead Agency Project Type Total Cost

Route/Road Name Route Length AQ Exempt AQ Exempt
Category

AQ Exempt Category Details

Groupable Groupable
Category

Performance
Measure

Project Description

PHASE FUND SOURCE PRIOR FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FUTURE TOTAL

10353 - OH ERFO FS WAYNE914 2021‐1(1)


